

(参考 For reference)

2021年3月期第2四半期決算発表補足資料
(Supplementary Materials for 2Q FY2021/3 Results)

2020/10/29
NECネットワークス株式会社
NEC Networks & System Integration Corporation

1. 連結決算概要 (Summary)

(億円, 100 million yen)

		2019年3月期(FY2019/3)			2020年3月期(FY2020/3)			2021年3月期(FY2021/3)		
		2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year (Forecast)
受注高	Orders Received 前年同期比 Year on year	805 +25%	1,467 +14%	2,847 -1%	776 -4%	1,517 +3%	3,050 +7%	935 +21%	1,779 +17%	3,200 +5%
売上高	Net Sales 前年同期比 Year on year	671 +0%	1,225 +2%	2,779 +4%	757 +13%	1,363 +11%	3,036 +9%	838 +11%	1,512 +11%	3,270 +8%
売上総利益	Gross Profit 対売上高比率 to Sales	115 17.1%	195 15.9%	477 17.2%	138 18.2%	225 16.5%	544 17.9%	148 17.7%	252 16.6%	
営業損益	Operating Income/Loss 対売上高比率 to Sales	30 4.4%	26 2.1%	128 4.6%	45 6.0%	44 3.2%	162 5.4%	57 6.8%	67 4.5%	190 5.8%
経常損益	Ordinary Income/Loss 対売上高比率 to Sales	32 4.8%	29 2.4%	130 4.7%	46 6.1%	43 3.2%	159 5.2%	58 7.0%	68 4.5%	190 5.8%
親会社株主に帰属する 当期純損益	Net Income attributable to owners of the parent 対売上高比率 to Sales	21 3.2%	19 1.6%	89 3.2%	29 3.8%	29 2.1%	94 3.1%	36 4.3%	40 2.6%	113 3.5%

2. セグメント別連結受注高 (Orders Received by Segment)

(億円, 100 million yen)

		2019年3月期(FY2019/3)			2020年3月期(FY2020/3)			2021年3月期(FY2021/3)		
		2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year (Forecast)
デジタルソリューション	Digital Solutions 前年同期比 Year on year	284	535	1,066	289 +2%	554 +4%	1,152 +8%	372 +29%	713 +29%	1,260 +9%
ネットワークインフラ	Network Infrastructures 前年同期比 Year on year	208	418	808	222 +7%	453 +8%	877 +9%	222 -0%	476 +5%	940 +7%
エンジニアリング& サポートサービス	Engineering & Support Services 前年同期比 Year on year	300	476	883	242 -19%	466 -2%	920 +4%	322 +33%	543 +17%	920 +0%
その他	Others	13	38	90	23	44	100	20	47	80
合計	Total 前年同期比 Year on year	805 +25%	1,467 +14%	2,847 +4%	776 -4%	1,517 +3%	3,050 +7%	935 +21%	1,779 +17%	3,200 +5%

※21/3期にセグメント間の事業移管等があり、19/3期、20/期の数値については組替表示しています。

Note: Segment information FY19/3 & FY20/3 has been reclassified to reflect the inter-segment business transfer in April 2020.

3. セグメント別連結売上高 (Sales by Segment)

(億円, 100 million yen)

		2019年3月期(FY2019/3)			2020年3月期(FY2020/3)			2021年3月期(FY2021/3)		
		2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year (Forecast)
デジタルソリューション	Digital Solutions 前年同期比 Year on year	264	476	1,021	291 +10%	532 +12%	1,128 +10%	299 +3%	567 +7%	1,200 +6%
ネットワークインフラ	Network Infrastructures 前年同期比 Year on year	194	341	795	201 +4%	355 +4%	831 +5%	215 +7%	381 +7%	880 +6%
エンジニアリング& サポートサービス	Engineering & Support Services 前年同期比 Year on year	199	377	890	238 +20%	416 +10%	974 +9%	307 +29%	516 +24%	1,100 +13%
その他	Others	13	31	74	27	60	103	18	49	90
合計	Total 前年同期比 Year on year	671 +0%	1,225 +2%	2,779 -1%	757 +13%	1,363 +11%	3,036 +9%	838 +11%	1,512 +11%	3,270 +8%

※21/3期にセグメント間の事業移管等があり、19/3期、20/期の数値については組替表示しています。

Note: Segment information FY19/3 & FY20/3 has been reclassified to reflect the inter-segment business transfer in April 2020.

4. セグメント別連結営業損益 (Operating Income and Loss by Segment)

(億円, 100 million yen)

		2019年3月期(FY2019/3)			2020年3月期(FY2020/3)			2021年3月期(FY2021/3)		
		2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year (Forecast)
デジタルソリューション	Digital Solutions 対売上高比率 to Sales	23 8.7%	36 7.5%	90 8.9%	29 10.1%	48 8.9%	117 10.3%	32 10.6%	53 9.3%	122 10.2%
ネットワークインフラ	Network Infrastructures 対売上高比率 to Sales	12 6.0%	10 2.9%	51 6.4%	17 8.3%	18 5.2%	81 9.8%	20 9.3%	22 5.8%	84 9.5%
エンジニアリング& サポートサービス	Engineering & Support Services 対売上高比率 to Sales	16 7.9%	22 5.9%	74 8.3%	23 9.8%	22 5.3%	67 6.9%	27 8.9%	35 6.7%	97 8.8%
その他	Others	1	2	3	1	3	5	2	4	
消去/全社	Elimination/Corporate	-22	-43	-91	-25	-47	-108	-24	-46	-113
合計	Total 対売上高比率 to Sales	30 4.4%	26 2.1%	128 4.6%	45 6.0%	44 3.2%	162 5.4%	57 6.8%	67 4.5%	190 5.8%

※21/3期にセグメント間の事業移管等があり、19/3期、20/期の数値については組替表示しています。

Note: Segment information FY19/3 & FY20/3 has been reclassified to reflect the inter-segment business transfer in April 2020.

(参考 For reference)

2021年3月期第2四半期決算発表補足資料
(Supplementary Materials for 2Q FY2021/3 Results)

2020/10/29
NECネットエスアイ株式会社
NEC Networks & System Integration Corporation

5. メガソーラー事業の受注/売上概数 (Orders/Sales of Mega-Solar Business)

(億円, 100 million yen)

※全て エンジニアリング&サポートサービス セグメントに含まれます。(included in Engineering & Support Services business segment)

	2019年3月期(FY2019/3)			2020年3月期(FY2020/3)			2021年3月期(FY2021/3)		
	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year	2Q 2Q	上期 1H	通期 Full Year (Forecast)
メガソーラー受注 Total Mega-Solar Orders	* 0	* -25	* -45 **	0	0	0	0	0	
メガソーラー売上 Total Mega-Solar Sales	10	25	45	25	35	80	35	75	

※四捨五入等により下一桁が合わない場合があります。

Note: Figures are rounded and may not tally exactly with the totals.

*2017年3月期3Q受注の保守案件の取消しの影響 (発電事業者変更による)

*Cancellation of orders for maintenance projects received at 3Q/17.3 due to the change of the operator

**2018年3月期3Q受注の構築案件の取消しの影響を含む

**Including the cancellation of an order for a construction project received at 3Q/18.3